

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1573/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in Misc.Crl.P.No.8526/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. K. SUMATHI,Adv.

for

M/S. Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

time to file Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for

additional documents. The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER